
ATTACHMENT 3 
 

AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

This First Amendment ("First Amendment") to Agreement for Consultant Services 
(“Agreement”) by and between the CITY OF ARROYO GRANDE and COMMUNE 

COMMUNICATION ("Consultant") is made and entered into this 13th day of May, 2025. 

 
WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated November 1st, 2024, for 
professional services for the marketing services for the Arroyo Grande Tourism Business 
Improvement District (AGTBID) project through June 30, 2025; and 

 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 1 ("Term") of the Agreement, the parties have exercised 
the option for the one (1) year period extension under the same terms and conditions of 
the Agreement, beginning on July 1, 2025 with a new expiration date of June 30, 2026; 
and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to further modify the Agreement as set forth herein. 

 
NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is 
acknowledged, the parties agree as follows: 
 

1. For the additional one (1) year period extension of this Agreement, the City agrees to 
pay the Consultant in accordance with the updated payment rates and terms set forth 
in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. 

2. The total compensation payable to the Consultant for Fiscal Year 2025–26 shall not 
exceed $250,000, an increase from the previous year’s not-to-exceed amount of 
$225,000. This adjustment reflects the expanded scope of work outlined in Exhibit “A”, 
which includes added responsibilities such as internal website management and 
updates, photo shoots, and development of visual assets. Except as amended 
pursuant to this First Amendment, all other terms and conditions set forth in the 
Agreement for Consultant Services shall remain unchanged. 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CITY and CONSULTANT have executed this First Amendment 

the day and year first above written. 

 
COMMUNE COMMUNICATION 

 

 
By:  

Name, Title 

 
CITY OF ARROYO GRANDE 

 
 

By:  
Matthew Downing, City Manager 



ATTACHMENT 3 
 

EXHIBIT A  

PAYMENT RATES AND TERMS 

 

 

  

 

  


